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Annex A - Final Timetable for the Hearing
Topics DAY 1-16 February 2016 Duration Start End
General Introduction by President 0:15 9:00 9:15
Ground of appeals relating to
fai f i
a1rne.ss (.) prc?ceedmgs and Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:35 9:15 9:50
constitutionality of the Internal
Rules
Ground of appeals relating to
faimess of proceedings and Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:35 9:50 10:25
constitutionality of the Internal
Rules
Break 0:20 10:25 10:45
Ground of appeals relating to
fairness of proceedings and . . . .
constitutionality of the Internal Submissions by the OCP 0:35 10:45 11:20
Rules
Lunch 2:00 11:20 13:20
f 1 related t
Grounds of appeal re a. ed to Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:10 13:20 13:30
overall approach to evidence
f 1 related t
Grounds of appeal re a. ed to Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:20 13:30 13:50
overall approach to evidence
f 1 related t .
Grounds of appeal related to Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:20 13:50 | 14:10
overall approach to evidence
f 1 related t .. ..
Grounds of appeal re a. ed to Submissions by the Civil Party Lead Co-Lawyers 0:15 14:10 14:25
overall approach to evidence
f 1 related t
Grounds of appeal re a. ed to Submissions by the OCP 0:15 14:25 14:40
overall approach to evidence
Break 0:20 14:40 15:00
Grounds of appeal related to
fairness of proceedings and
constitutionality of the Internal Questions by the Chamber 0:50 15:00 15:50
Rules & overall approach to
evidence

Page 1 of 3



01184139

F30/17.1
Topics DAY 2 - 17 February 2016 Duration Start End

Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:10 9:00 9:10
convicted
Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:35 9:10 9:45
convicted
Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:35 9:45 10:20
convicted

Break 0:20 10:20 10:40
Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Submissions by the OCP 0:40 10:40 11:20
convicted
Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Questions by the Chamber 0:25 11:20 11:45
convicted

Lunch 2:00 11:45 13:45
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:15 13:45 14:00
responsibility
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:50 14:00 14:50
responsibility

Break 0:20 14:50 15:10
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:50 15:10 16:00
responsibility
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Topics DAY 3 - 18 February 2016 Duration Start End
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Submissions by the OCP 0:55 9:00 9:55
responsibility
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Questions by the Chamber 0:30 9:55 10:25
responsibility
Break 0:20 10:25 10:45
Grounds of appeal related to the Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:10 10:45 10:55
sentence
Grounds of appeal related to the Submissions by the Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:15 10:55 | 11:10
sentence
Grounds of appeal related to the
sentence Submissions by the OCP 0:10 11:10 11:20
Grounds of appeal related to the
sentence Questions by the Chamber 0:10 11:20 11:30
Lunch 1:45 11:30 13:15
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:05 13:15 13:20
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Submissions by the OCP 0:20 13:20 13:40
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:10 13:40 13:50
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:10 13:50 14:00
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Questions by the Chamber 0:20 14:00 14:20
Break 0:20 14:20 14:40
Final questions by the Chamber; opportunity for the
General Accused to address the Chamber in person (maximum of ten 1:20 14:40 16:00
minutes each)
Topics DAY 4 - 19 February 2016 Duration Start End
Reserve day
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